300771 2019-041

2019




2019 8 20

cninf%
E#ER
WWW_cninfo.com.cn



7

6
2016

1998

S%

9

1999

1965
10

1975
12

24.67%

20.86%

3.66%

1999 3
1999 11
2016 9

3.77%

S%

2016 9

1.83%

2016

2000

2002
9

1988
4

0.04%

1998



S%



1

7

8

2000

1992

2015

5

1966

7

S%

1965

5

2005

0.67%

3

S%

1997
2002 3 2016 9
2016 9

5.12%
1.67%

1989
1992 5 2000 5
2000 5 2005 3
2008 8 2008
2015
2016 9



5%

cninf
Emﬁiﬂg
www_cninfo.com.cn



1965
1989 7 1993 11
1993 12 1996 9
1996 10 2006 8






